

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5840 OF 2005

MUKHTAR (D) S/O. ISMAIL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOHD.SHARIF S/O AKBAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Pramod Kumar Yadav, Adv.for
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Appeal in respect of appellant No.1 is dismissed
as abated.

The Appeal is dismissed in respect of other
appellants.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

[signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5840 OF 2005

Mukhtar (D) S/o Ismail & Others ..Appellants

versus

Mohd. Sharif S/o Akbar & Others ..Respondents

O R D E R

Despite order of this Court dated 12th January, 2011,
no steps have been taken to bring on record the legal heirs
of the deceased appellant No.1.

The Appeal in respect of appellant No.1,
accordingly, abates and is dismissed as such.

Heard learned counsel for the appellants in respect
of other appellants.

We find no infirmity in the impugned order.

The Appeal is, accordingly, dismissed. No costs.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;
August 09, 2011

.....J.
[CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD]